

Prittam Dev & Others Vs. Sumpu Devi & Others

RSA No. 115 of 2024

15.05.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellants.

Let notices be issued to the respondents, for
3rd July, 2024, on taking steps within a week, calling upon
them, as to why, the appeal be not admitted for hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 15, 2024_(ps)