

Prittam Dev and others vs. Sumpu Devi and others

**RSA No. 115 of 2024**

03.07.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. On his request, list after three weeks. Power of attorney, if not filed earlier, be also filed on behalf of the respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 03, 2024  
(narender)