

Pritam Dev and others vs. Sumpu Devi and others
RSA No.115 of 2024

09.08.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Bhavni Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after four weeks. Record be called for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 09, 2024
(Rishi)