

Pritam Dev & Ors. Vs. Sumpu Devi & Ors.

**RSA No.115 of 2024**

19.12.2024

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv, Advocate vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate for the respondents.

List after winter vacation for admission.

December 19, 2024

*(Gaurav Thakur)*

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**