

Pritam Dev and others vs. Sumpu Devi & others

RSA No. 115 of 2024

04.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Shekhar Badola, proxy counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. H.M. Thakur and Ms. Anamika Kohali, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Record stands received. Learned counsels for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 04, 2025
tarun