

Pritam Dev & Ors. Vs. Sumpu Devi & Ors.

RSA No.115 of 2024

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted further time to inspect the record.

List after six weeks

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)