

**Pritam Dev & Ors. vs. Sumpu Devi & Ors.**

**RSA No. 115 of 2024**

**12.08.2025** Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B. C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Record stands received. Learned counsel for the appellants intends to go through the same.

List after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
(sanjeev)