

Pritam Dev & Ors. vs. Sumpu Devi and Ors.

RSA No. 115 of 2024

07.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that he has filed an application for grant of interim orders. The same is not on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he has received the copy of the same.

In view thereof, list after one week.

In the meanwhile, application be taken on record, if in order.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 7th, 2025.
(Susheel)