

Pritam Dev and others vs. Sampu Devi and others

RSA No.115 of 2024

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Preeti Steta, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Record stands received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the
same. List for consideration after ensuing winter vacation.

January 1, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**